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The Guernsey Arts Commission is proud to present 
The Open Arts Exhibition 2020

The exhibition is a celebration of the vibrant local Art scene 
and brings together established, upcoming and emerging 
artists of all ages to showcase their talents.

A result of an open competition where 83 artists submitted  
240 artworks, this exhibition features 61 of these artists work 
physically in the gallery, with all 240 artworks displayed 
digitally. In the face of the global pandemic, many more 
people looked to the arts for comfort and to provide a form 
of expression and escapism; the importance of the arts and 
creativity was made very clear in this time as the 
community had a chance to slow down and take time to 
discover or rediscover artistic hobbies and skills. The array of 
positivity and enrichment the arts provide is reflected in a 
number of pieces here today.

The exhibition at this time further establishes the Arts as 
having a key role to play in the enrichment of our lives, 
supporting our bounce back and the bailiwick’s Revive and 
Thrive strategy. 

A massive thank you to all the artists who have contributed 
to this exhibition only made possible by your wonderful 
talent and creativity.   

We would like to thank Margaret Howell and Adam Stephens 
for choosing the work displayed. 

Many Thanks to Bailiwick Estates.



1

Agnès Perry

My World 
£100.00

agnestourguide@gmail.com
www.redbubble.com/people/agnesperry2020/shop



2

Alex Douglas 

Storm, Sea and Shelters Part 1 -3
£65 - £195 for all 3

alexjdouglas@icloud.com
instagram: @alexanderjdouglas



3

Angela Tolcher

fabriqueangelique@gmail.com
Instagram: @fabrique angelique 

Textile Garden



4
Anna Romeril

Kiribaku

anna.romeril8@gmail.com



5

Athene Sholl

Energy Flash

athenesholl@hotmail.com
www.athenesholl.com



6

Ben Fiore
benfiorephotography@gmail.com
www.BenFiorePhotography.com

Les Burons Rocks Sark



7
Bill Travers

billhtrav@gmail.com

Cerulean Crossroads



8
Cahir Cahill

Portelet Harbour 

cahircahill28@hotmail.com



9

Caroline Veron

Life On Mars 
£95

carolineveron@icloud.com
Facebook: The Tiny Island Studio
Instagram: thetinyislandstudio



10

Charlie Buchanan

Atlas

sendcharlie@gmail.com
www.charliebuchanan.com



11
Charlotte Arnold 

Peony
£350

charlotte.elizabeth.arnold@outlook.com



12

Chris Pearson

GAYE
£500

Chrisandfoopearson@gmail.com
Facebook: ChrisPearsonArtGuernsey
Instegram: @chris.pearson.art 



13

Chris Simcox

Union 
£280

info@chrissimcox.com
www.chris.simcox.com
Instagram: @chris_rj_simcox



14

Colin I.H. Perry

Karma 
£100

bearfootdoctor@gmail.com 
www.bearfootdoctor.com/poetry.html



15
Derek Millar

The Handmaid’s Tale - Offred

derek.millar@cnm.gg



16
Dulcie Walters

Shere 

dulciew@me.com



17
Elizabeth Adams

Harry and Gemma!

Liz.adams@imhauser.com



18

Elliott Mariess  

Grace

Emariess@gmail.com
www.mariess.co.uk



19

Estelle Moseley

Lonely Star

estelle@estellemoseley.com
estellemoseley.com
@estellemoseley



20

Frances Lemmon  

St Peter Port Harbour 

lemmon4art@hotmail.co.uk
www.guernseyartworkshops.com



21
Frankie Billington

Scrap metal creature 1

judyhall.guernsey@gmail.com



22
Grace Tayler

My Day’ Winter 
£130

taylermadearts@gmail.com



23

Hayley Mallett

Guernsey Ormers 

hayleymallett@hotmail.com
www.hayleymallett.co.uk



24

Imogen Wegerer

Mind Mapped 

Imogenwegerer01@icloud.com



25
India Silvester

Routine

irhsilvester@gmail.com



26

James Colmer

Gilliat  

jamescolmer@me.com
www.jamescolmer.com



27
Jamie Fallaize

After the end

jlfallaize@gmail.com



28

Jasmine Morgan

Oisín

jasminemorgan2003@hotmail.com



29

Jennie Ryland
jenllewella@mac.com
https://www.gan.org.gg/artist/jennie-ryland/

Lying on the Sand 



30

Jill Vaudin
pinklimpetgsy@gmail.com
Facebook : Pink Limpet
ourzon.gg/shop/pink-limpet

Rafferty
£175.00



31

Jilly Wright

Mosaic Fish
£295.00

pinklimpetgsy@gmail.com
ourzon.gg/shop/pink-limpet#.X1JnX3lKjIU 



32
Joanne Furniss

Caitlin Moving to Jazz 

jcfurniss@hotmail.com



33
Jonathan G Skelton

jgskelton@cwgsy.net

Enclosure/Snake Creeps Down



34
 Kaci Prevel

Endangered Animals 

Kacijaike@hotmail.com



35

Kaya Ozard

The Monster 
£700

ozardk@gmail.com
Instagram : @kaya_ozard_art



36
Lou Stephens

Pink & Orange 

Design for Tapestry 



37
Lucy Spearing

Pigeon Street 

lspearing02@gmail.com 



38
Luke Kershaw

Visceral Genesis 
£300.00

lukekershaw@hotmail.com



39

Lupin Vivian

A Childhood Creature 
£220

lvivian@hotmail.co.uk
Facebook: @Science Fashion
Instagram: @lupin.vivian



40
Maisie Harris

Resting On The Road 

stewjharris@gmail.com



41
Mark Windsor	

markrw555@gmail.com

Vale Castle Yard

Lihou Island Priory



42

Matt Graysmith
mattgraysmith0@gmail.com
Instagram - @m.graysmith

Flower Bed 

Chips



43

Flower Bed 

Chips

Mikal Dyas	

mikaldyas@hotmail.com

Tower of Babel 



44

Monika Drabot

Untitled

monikadrabot@outlook.com
monikadrabot.com
Instagram: @monikadrabot 



45
Monty McMonagle

Little Horizons 

brianmcmonagle@hotmail.



46
Nigel Byrom

Rue St Vincent

byrom@cwgsy.net 



47

Patrick Earle

Steps and shaded pool

patrick.earle@gmail.com
patrickearle.com
Instagram : @patrickearle.art



48

Phillipa Looijenga

Over the road

piplooijenga@gmail.com



49

Rob Sweeney

Rooftops Burnt Lane
£1,200

rsweeney@lesbeaucampshigh.sch.gg
Facebook: Rob Sweeney 
Instagram: bob_the_brush



50
Robert Dingle

Passport to Adventure

robertcdingle@gmail.com



51

Sharmane Dodd

Staring Down The Storm 
Cost: £460

sharmanedodd@cwgsy.net
www.sharmanedodd.com
Facebook: Sharmane Dodd - Artist and Illustrator 
Instagram: Sharmanedodd



52

Sheryl Hester

Victor Hugo 

sherylhigh@live.com



53
Steve Molnar

Time for a Chat 
£75

steveamolnar@yahoo.co.uk



54
Steven Glass

The Shamen 

steveglass@pm.me



55

Tasmin Ferguson

A Dose of Vanity 

fergusontasmin@gmail.com



56

Valerie Travers

Tangled Dreams

valerietraversartist@gmail.com
www.valerie-travers.pixels.com



57

Verity Tolcher

Vintersnö På Berget
£175

veritytolcher@gmail.com
www.vericoolbeanz.com
Instagram: @vericoolbeanz



58

Victoria Thorburn

La Bella Osa 

pepperlepus@gmail.com
Instagram: @criminal.lemon



59

Vikki Gray

Imagination

Epsilonarts@outlook.com
Instagram@EntirelyEpsilon



60

Vivien Ferneyhough

Icart 1945: Aftermath
£1,200

vivrexferneyhough@hotmail.com
Facebook: @vivienferney



61

Yasmin Mariess

The Faulkner

info@yasminceramics.com
YasminCeramics.com
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NOTES
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